



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA(COMM) 597/2025, CM APPL. 66841/2025, CM APPL. 66842/2025, CM APPL. 66843/2025

ANKUSH SINGLA PROP OF M/S GIRIRAJ  
ENTERPRISES .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Iftikhar Alam, Mr. Naman  
Tandon, Advs.

versus

M/S FLIPKART INTERNET PRIVATE  
LIMITED .....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

% **ORDER**  
**23.02.2026**

1. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of the appellant with no objection from the respondent.
2. Renotify on 28 April 2026, not to be shown in the disposal list.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**FEBRUARY 23, 2026/AT**