



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 597/2025, CM APPLs. 66841/2025, 66842/2025
& 66843/2025

ANKUSH SINGLA PROP OF
M/S GIRIRAJ ENTERPRISESAPPELLANT

Through: Ms. Nisha Raj and Ms.
Niharika, Advs.

versus

M/S FLIPKART INTERNET
PRIVATE LIMITEDRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Manish Jha, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shilpa Gupta, Mr. Naman Tandon and
Mr. Himanshu Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the appellant is unable to connect to the
proceedings.

2. Re-notify on 9 September 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/aky